Previous Contacts” of this Prospectus, there are no agreements with other shareholders of Endesa Américas to participate with same 
interest in said company, nor an agreement to negotiate them in the future.  

CHARACTERISTICS OF THE OFFER 

Total Operation Amount  

The total amount of the Offers is $984,679,735,800 (nine hundred and eighty four billion six hundred and seventy nine 
million seven hundred and thirty five thousand and eight hundred Chilean pesos) in the event that the acquisition of 3,282,265,786 
(three billion two hundred and eighty two million two hundred and sixty five thousand seven hundred and eighty six) Shares of 
Endesa Américas (including those in the form of ADSs) takes place, this being 40.02% of the Shares currently subscribed and paid by 
Endesa Américas, at the price of $300 (three hundred Chilean pesos) per Share of Endesa Américas, payable in Chilean pesos.

[...]

Said price for each share of Endesa Américas was determined in the manner indicated in the Section “Price and Payment 
Conditions – Price” of this Prospectus.  

Shares; Markets; Quantity; Prorating  

The Offer is for up to 40.02% of the Shares issued by Endesa Américas, that as of the date of publication of the Notice of 
Commencement equals 3,282,265,786 (three billion two hundred and eighty two million two hundred and sixty five thousand seven 
hundred and eighty six) Shares subscribed and paid for.  

The Offer does not include a prorating mechanism. It is not necessary for, nor is the Offer subject to the acquisition of a 
maximum number of Shares of Endesa Américas to be successful.  

The Offer is carried out in Chile.

[...]

18,045, and that the date of acquisition of the Shares will be October 13, 2016. It is stated 
that, on this date, the market price of the shares of Endesa Américas calculated based on that indicated in the previously mentioned 
Article 199 of Law No. 18,045, is $305.03 (three hundred five point zero three Chilean pesos per share). After extending the term of 
duration of the Offer in compliance with that indicated in this document, the Offeror will communicate to the interested parties the 
determined current market price in accordance with Article 199 of Law No.